

Misc. Case no. 328 of 2022

Order No 19, Dated : 03.06.2023

Today the date is fixed for hearing on petition dated 12/04/2023 and step by petitioner.

Ld. P.O has retired and so I am in charge today besides my own duty as the Ld. Judge, F.T.C-II Court, Howrah.

Hazira has been filed today on behalf of Petitioner.

I am busy in my own files, so the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **24.08.2023** for hearing on petition dated 12/04/2023 and step by petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.(In- Charge)