

Misc. Case No.328 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW01-007496-2022
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 20,
Dated : 24.08.2023,

Today is fixed for hearing on petition dated 12/04/2023 and step by the petitioner.

Petitioner/ wife files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

Now the case record is taken up for hearing of the petition dated 12/04/2023.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submitted that due to inadvertence, the address of the opposite party's office has not been inserted in the cause title of the case and for serving the summon properly upon the office address of the opposite party, this petition for amendment is required to be allowed for the ends of justice.

Heard. Considered. Perused the petition.

On perusal of the contents of the petition, it appears that the proposed amendment is formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the Misc. Case in any way. Hence, the prayer of amendment of the cause title of the Misc. Case is hereby allowed.

The petitioner is directed to file the amended cause title of the Misc. Case.

Fix 07/12/2023 for filing amended cause title of the Misc. Case.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

