

Misc. Case No. 328 of 2022
CNR Number :WBHW01-007496-2022
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 23 , Dated : 03.05.2024

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the O.P .

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner and O.P .

W.O to the application u/o 9 rule 13 of the C.P.C has been filed on behalf of the O.P . Copy served with objection . Let it be kept with the record .

W.O to the application u/s 5 of Limitation Act. for Condonation of delay in filing petition against ex-parte has been filed on behalf of the O.P . Copy served with objection . Let it be kept with the record .

The case is adjourned today .

Fix **10.07.2024** for hearing upon limitation petition .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.