

Misc. Case No.328 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW01-007496-2022
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.26.

Dated : 30-01-2025.

Today, the date is fixed for hearing upon the limitation petition.

One petitioner is present and files hazira.

The O.P files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

The petitioner Smt. Dipika Mitra is examined-in-chief in full and cross-examined in part as P.W-1.

During evidence, the eight medical documents and the letter dated 28/10/2022 of the Medical Officer IPGMER and SSKMH along with copy of the order of this Court are marked as Exbt.-1 (collectively) and Exbt.-2 (collectively) respectively.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the opposite party files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Now, the petition praying for time is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 24/04/2025 for further evidence of P.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah

ADJ, 1st Court, Howrah