

Misc. Case No.328 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW01-007496-2022
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.28.

Dated : 21-05-2025.

Today, the date is fixed for further evidence.

Petitioner is present and files hazira.

The O.P files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

P.W-1 Smt. Dipika Mitra is further cross-examined in full and she is discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and Ld. Advocate for the opposite party submit that they will not adduce any evidence.

Heard. Considered.

Hence, evidence is closed.

Fix 24/06/2025 for hearing argument of the Misc. Case.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah

ADJ, 1st Court, Howrah