

Misc. Case No. 328 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW01-007496-2022
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.35, Dated : 30.08.2025

The case record is placed before this Court today by the Bench Clerk with intimation that in the CIS, this case was shown as disposed off mistakenly on 27.08.2025 despite pendency of this case.

Checked the CIS.

The case record reveals that this case is still pending and the next date is fixed on 13.01.2026 for filing cost receipt and hearing of this case.

In view of the above the Bench Clerk is directed to take necessary steps to restore this case in the CIS.

To date, 13.01.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.
Dated : 30.08.2025

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Howrah